3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: amortization of core deposit intangibles of $128,000, net of First Capital historical amortization of

$271,000, accretion of loan purchase account adjustment of $571,000, net of First Capital historical amortization of $55,000, accretion of securities
purchase accounting adjustment of $476,000, net of First Capital historical accretion of $166,000, amortization of deposit purchase accounting
adjustment of $698,000, net of First Capital historical accretion of $345,000, accretion of junior subordinated debt accounting adjustments of $7,000,
and reversal of First Capital short-term and long-term borrowings historical accretion of $152,000. Additionally, interest expense includes $804,000 for
funding costs as though the funding for the cash component of the transaction occurred January 1, 2004.

57

Edgar Filing: FLAG FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

FLAG FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements, continued

(2) Business Combinations, continued
Other Acquisitions and Dispositions, continued

Twelve months ended December 31, 2004
(unaudited)

Flag Financial
Corporation1

First Capital
Bancorp2

Pro Forma
Adjustments3

Pro Forma
Combined

Net interest income $ 30,564 18,433 (247) 48,750
Provision for loan losses 1,845 1,325 - 3,170
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 28,719 17,108 (247) 45,580
Noninterest income 11,468 1,094 12,562
Noninterest expense 29,509 13,235 227 42,971
Provision for income taxes 3,310 1,755 (268) 4,797

Net earnings $ 7,368 3,212 (206) 10,374

Basic earnings per share $ 0.88 0.63

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.82 0.60

1 Represents results of Flag Financial Corporation for the year ended December 31, 2004.
2 Represents results of First Capital Bancorp for the year ended December 31, 2004.
3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: amortization of core deposit intangibles of $227,000, net of First Capital historical amortization of

$172,000, accretion of loan purchase account adjustment of $551,000, net of First Capital historical amortization of $35,000, accretion of securities
purchase accounting adjustment of $536,000, net of First Capital historical accretion of $106,000, amortization of deposit purchase accounting